502299819 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rasmus Lundholt	08/05/2009
Anders Roerdam Michelsen	08/05/2009
Philip Olsen	09/22/2009
Lars Olav Schertiger	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coloplast A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388669
Application Number:	13388670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: Coloplast A/S Address Line 1: Holtedam 1 Address Line 2: Corporate Patents

Address Line 4: Humlebaek, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009037-US AND 2009037-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanne Riis	
	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 030156 FRAME: 0022

502299819

Signature:	/Susanne Riis/
Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=2009037_Signed_Assignments#page1.tif source=2009037_Signed_Assignments#page2.tif source=2009037_Signed_Assignments#page3.tif source=2009037_Signed_Assignments#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030156 FRAME: 0023



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Rasmus Lundholt Slusevej 121 2300 København S

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Two-piece ostomy device with guiding aid for coupling

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 4 August 2009 under number PA 2009 70077 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR		WITNESS		
Place:	Date:	Place:	Date:	
<u> </u>	KARACITET A/S	2/8 KM	MUTET AS	
Signature:		Signature:		
		7/1/cin 1/	#1/1/4/45	

Rasmus Lundholt



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Anders Rørdam Michelsen Markvangen 5 4130 Viby Sjælland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Two-piece ostomy device with guiding aid for coupling

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 4 August 2009 under number PA 2009 70077 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

e; Date: KKPACITET A/S	
material Wy	
Signature:	
er Se	

Anders Rørdam Michelsen



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Philip Olsen Birkevej 5 2635 Ishøj

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Two-piece ostomy device with guiding aid for coupling

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 4 August 2009 under number PA 2009 70077 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR WITNESS
Place: Date: Place: Date:

Limbbah 22/4-2009 Humbbak 22/4-2009

Signature:

Signature:

Philip Olsen

PATENT REEL: 030156 FRAME: 0026



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Lars Olav Schertiger Bástrupvej 449 3480 Fredensborg

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Two-piece ostomy device with guiding aid for coupling

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 4 August 2009 under number PA 2009 70077 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR		WITNESS	
Place:	Date:	Place:	Date:
Hanie book	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2/9-2009
Signature:		Signature	
Laire Miss School	or conse		

PATENT REEL: 030156 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 04/05/2013